Interest Rate exposure

Below is the overall exposure of the Company’s to interest rate risk:

Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017

Variable rate borrowings  1,500.00  -

Fixed rate borrowings  970.00  -

Interest rate sensitivity

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-tax
equity

31 March 2018

Interest rate- increased by 50 basis points (0.06) (0.06)

Interest rate- decreased by 50 basis points 0.06 0.06

31 March 2017

Interest rate- increased by 50 basis points  -  -

Interest rate- decreased by 50 basis points  -  -

(ii)	 Foreign currency risk

Applicability -

Company operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in foreign currencies)

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates of various currencies with INR, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets

Change in AED rate Effect on profit before tax Effect on pre-tax equity

 As at 31 March 2018 +5%  0.67  0.67

-5% (0.67) (0.67)

 As at 31 March 2017 +5%  1.74  1.74

-5% (1.74) (1.74)

Change in USD rate Effect on profit before tax Effect on pre-tax equity

 As at 31 March 2018 +5%  -  -

-5%  -  -

 As at 31 March 2017 +5%  -  61.25

-5%  - (61.25)

The movement in the pre-tax effect is a result of a change in the fair value of financial instruments not designated in a hedge relationship and
monetary assets and liabilities denominated in USD & AED where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than USD & AED.

(iii)	Equity price risk

Applicability

The Company’s listed and non-listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values of the
investment securities. The Company manages the equity price risk through diversification and by placing limits on individual and total equity